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GENERAL   INFORMATION  
MECHANICSBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT 

NOVEMBER 2014 
 

 
CATEGORY 

THIS 
MONTH 

YEAR TO 
DATE 

MONTH 
LAST YEAR 

YTD 
LAST YEAR 

TOTAL  
INCIDENTS 

 
703 

 
9,436 

 
656 

 
9,384 

CRIMES  
REPORTED 

59 858 72 876 

CRIMINAL  
ARRESTS 

15 185 33 198 

NON-TRAFFIC 
CITATIONS 

11 177 15 191 

TRAFFIC  
CITATIONS 

107 1,640 63 1,574 

ASSISTS TO  
OTHER POLICE 

1 115 6 135 

ASSISTS FROM  
OTHER POLICE 

11 122 7 128 

ARREST WARRANTS  
SERVED 

3 99 10 72 

BOROUGH ORDINANCE 
CITATIONS 

 
0 

 
16 

 
0 

 
11 

DOWNTOWN PATROL 
HOURS 

7.0 126.5 10.0 226.0 

DOWNTOWN PATROL 
CONTACTS 

176 3,527 290 5,843 

DOWNTOWN PATROL 
BUSINESS CHECKS 

37 667 52 1,038 

DOWNTOWN PATROL 
COURTESY WARNINGS 

38 346 33 345 

TOTAL MILES ON 
POLICE VEHICLES 

 
5,759 

 
66,205 

 
5,465 

 
67,283 
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 TRAFFIC   INFORMATION  
 

 ACCIDENT ACTIVITY 
 
 
 
                                    ITEM                                 

 
 THIS 
   MONTH    

 
YEAR   TO 
 DATE 

 
THIS MONTH 
 LAST YEAR 

 
YEAR TO DATE 
   LAST YEAR 

 
 
     REPORTABLE ACCIDENTS 

 
7 

 
86 

 
6 

 
65 

 
 
     NON-REPORTABLE ACCIDENTS 

 
19 

 
202 

 
17 

 
209 

 
 
     FATAL ACCIDENTS 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
 
     INJURY ACCIDENTS 

 
1 

 
36 

 
2 

 
36 

 
 
     TOTAL PERSONS INJURED 

 
1 

 
41 

 
3 

 
43 

 
 
     ALCOHOL RELATED ACCIDENTS 

 
1 

 
11 

 
2 

 
9 

 
 
     CITATIONS FROM ACCIDENTS 

20 153  
20 

 
185 

 

 ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY 
 
 
 
                                    ITEM                                 

 
 THIS 
   MONTH    

 
YEAR   TO 
 DATE 

 
THIS MONTH 
 LAST YEAR 

 
YEAR TO DATE 
   LAST YEAR 

 
      
     CITATIONS ISSUED OR FILED 

 
107 

 
1,640 

 
63 

 
1,574 

 
 
     SPEED  RELATED  CITATIONS 

 
52 

 
552 

 
4 

 
541 

 
 
     COMMERCIAL VEHICLE CITATIONS 

 
1 

 
71 

 
1 

 
89 

 
 
     WRITTEN WARNINGS 

 
49 

 
634 

 
51 

 
747 

 
 
     PARKING TICKETS 

 
7 

 
553 

 
19 

 
330 

 
 
    PERMIT PARKING VIOLATIONS 

 
3 

 
21 

 
2 

 
25 

 
 
   2/24 HOUR PARKING VIOLATIONS 

 
1 

 
117 

 
1 

 
70 
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CRIMINAL   INFORMATION  
 CRIMES INVESTIGATED 
 

 
                                   

 ACTUAL  
 OFFENSES 

 CLEARED 
 OFFENSES 

                                   CRIME THIS 
MONTH 

YEAR TO 
DATE 

THIS 
MONTH 

YEAR TO 
DATE 

 
  SERIOUS CRIMES AGAINST PEOPLE  1 19 0 11 

 
  SERIOUS CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY  3 26 2 7 

 
  MINOR CRIMES AGAINST PEOPLE  18 285 10 165 

 
  MINOR CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY  7 154 1 38 

 
  DRUG OFFENSES 3 38 3 29 

 
  D.U.I. 9 68 9 68 

 
  WEAPON OFFENSES 2 14 2 14 

 
  OFFENSES AGAINST PUBLIC ORDER  10 116 8 101 

 
  FINANCIAL RELATED CRIMES  4 55 3 17 

 
  OTHER U.C.R. OFFENSES 2 38 2 27 

 

  SPECIAL REPORTS 3 50 3 50 

 
 CRIMINAL WARRANTS  
 

FELONY OR MISDEMEANOR ARREST WARRANTS ISSUED or REC EIVED 3 

FELONY OR MISDEMEANOR ARREST WARRANTS SERVED  3 

FELONY OR MISDEMEANOR ARREST WARRANTS ACTIVE & UNSE RVED 2 

FELONY OR MISDEMEANOR ARREST WARRANTS INVOLVING EXT RADITION 0 
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CRIMINAL   INFORMATION   (CONTINUED) 
 

SEXUAL OFFENDER’S REGISTRATION (MEGAN’S LAW)  
 

REGISTERED OFFENDERS LIVING IN THE BOROUGH 19 

REGISTERED OFFENDERS WORKING IN THE BOROUGH  18 

INVESTIGATIONS FOR NON-COMPLIANT OFFENDERS  0 

ARRESTS FOR NON-COMPLIANT OFFENDERS  0 
 
 
 

 ARREST ACTIVITY  
 

                                    ADULTS   JUVENILES  

                                   CRIME THIS 
MONTH 

YEAR TO 
DATE 

THIS 
MONTH 

YEAR TO 
DATE 

ACCESS DEVICE FRAUD – FELONY 0 4   

AIR RIFLES   0 4 

ASSAULT – SEXUAL, AGGRAVATED 0 1   

ASSAULT – SEXUAL, AGGRAVATED INDECENT 0 1   

ASSAULT – SEXUAL, AGGRAVATED OF CHILD 0 1   

ASSAULT – SEXUAL, AGGRAVATED INDECENT 
OF CHILD 

0 1 
  

ASSAULT – SEXUAL 0 2   

ASSAULT – SEXUAL, INDECENT 0 2 0 1 

ASSAULT – SIMPLE 2 15   

BAD CHECKS – MISDEMEANOR 1 2   

BAD CHECKS – SUMMARY 1 7   

CORRUPTION OF MINORS 0 5   

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF – MISDEMEANOR 0 1   

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF – SUMMARY 0 5 1 5 

CRIMINAL CONSPIRACY 1 4 0 4 

DANGEROUS DOG 2 3   

DISORDERLY CONDUCT – MISDEMEANOR 0 3 0 2 
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DISORDERLY CONDUCT – SUMMARY  0 16 0 9 

DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION 4 60   

DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION, DUI-RELATED 0 3   

DRUGS, DELIVERY 0 3 1 1 

DRUGS, POSSESSION 2 27 0 8 

D.U.I. 9 67 0 1 

ENDANGERING WELFARE OF CHILDREN 1 2   

FALSE ALARMS TO PUBLIC SAFETY 0 3   

FALSE ID TO LAW ENFORCEMENT 0 1   

FALSE REPORT TO LAW ENFORCEMENT 0 2   

FELON NOT TO POSSESS FIREARM 0 2   

FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY 1 18   

FIREARM – CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE 0 1   

FLEEING OR ELUDING POLICE – FELONY 0 1   

FRAUD – SCRIPT DRUGS – FELONY 0 1   

FRAUD – SCRIPT DRUGS – MISDEMEANOR  0 1   

FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE  0 1   

FURNISHING ALCOHOL TO MINORS   0 1 

HARASSMENT – MISDEMEANOR 0 5 0 1 

HARASSMENT – SUMMARY  2 29 0 2 

HINDERING APPREHESION  0 1   

HIT & RUN – ATTENDED PROPERTY – MISD. 0 2   

HIT & RUN – UNATTENDED PROPERTY 2 11   

IGNITION INTERLOCK 0 1   

INVOLUNTARY DEVIANT SEXUAL 
INTERCOURSE 

0 2   

INVOLUNTARY DEVIANT SEXUAL 
INTERCOURSE WITH A CHILD 

0 1   

LICENSE, EXPIRED or NONE 1 31   

LOITERING & PROWLING AT NIGHTTIME 0 1 0 5 
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OBSCENE SEXUAL MATERIALS OR 
PERFORMANCE 

0 1 0 1 

OCCUPATIONAL LIMITED LICENSE 0 1   

POSSESSING IMPLEMENTS OF CRIME 0 1   

PROTECTION FROM ABUSE 0 5   

PUBLIC DRUNKENNESS  4 50 0 2 

RAPE OF CHILD 0 1   

RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY 2 2 1 1 

RECKLESS DRIVING 0 4   

RECKLESSLY ENDANGERING A PERSON 0 2   

REGISTRATION, EXPIRED or NONE  3 152   

REGISTRATION, SUSPENDED 1 11   

RESISTING ARREST OR LAW ENFORCEMENT 0 1   

ROBBERY 0 1   

SALE OR TRANSFER OF FIREARMS 1 2   

SCHOOL BUS STOP LIGHTS 0 2   

SCHOOL ZONE SPEEDING 2 24   

STALKING – MISDEMEANOR 0 2   

TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE 0 1   

THEFT – DECEPTION – MISDEMEANOR 0 3   

THEFT – FROM MOTOR VEHICLE   0 5 

THEFT – RETAIL – FELONY 0 3   

TEHFT – RETAIL – MISDEMEANOR 0 2   

THEFT – RETAIL – SUMMARY 0 5 0 1 

THEFT – UNLAWFUL TAKING 0 5 0 3 

TRESPASS – FELONY   0 2 

TRESPASS – SUMMARY 0 1   

UNAUTHORIZED USE OF MOTOR VEHICLE 0 1 1 2 

UNLAWFUL CONTACT WITH A MINOR 0 3   

UNDERAGE DRINKING/POSSESSION 3 15 0 7 
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UNSWORN FALSIFICATION TO POLICE 0 4   

WEAPON ON SCHOOL PROPERTY   0 1 

YIELDING TO EMERGENCY VEHICLE 0 1   

* Table includes citations for serious summary offenses 
 


